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Date 
Week TIME Liturgical Days (Year B) 

Remarks 

* Special Diocesan Collection YY-MM-DD 

2017-12-02 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM      
 First Sunday of Advent 

  

2017-12-03 Sun  9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 1:30PM Sacrament of Reconciliation 

2017-12-08 Fri       8:00PM  
 Immaculate Conception of The    

Blessed Virgin Mary 
 7:30PM Rosary 

2017-12-09 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 Second Sunday of Advent  

2017-12-10 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2017-12-16 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 Third Sunday of Advent   

2017-12-17 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2017-12-23 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 Fourth Sunday of Advent  

2017-12-24 Sun 
9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

10:00PM  Vigil of Christmas   

2017-12-25 Mon 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM  Christmas–The Nativity of the Lord 2:00PM Baby Baptism 

2017-12-30 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  The Holy Family of Jesus,  
 Mary & Joseph 

  
2017-12-31 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-01-01 Mon  10:00AM Mary, The Holy Mother of God 9:30AM Rosary 

2018-01-06 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 The Epiphany of the Lord 

  
  2018-01-07 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-01-13 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
2nd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

  
  2018-01-14 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-01-20 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 3rd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

  
  2018-01-21 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-01-27 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
4th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

  
  2018-01-28 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM 12:00PM 

2018-02-03 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 5th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

St. Blasé, Bishop  
Blessing of Throat 

2018-02-04 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM  

2018-02-10 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 6th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Sacrament of anointing of  

the sick and the elderly 2018-02-11 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-02-14 Wed 7:00PM (Eng), 8:00PM (Chin)   Ash Wednesday Fasting & Abstinence 

2018-02-17 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 Chinese New Year  12:00PM First Sunday of Lent 

2018-02-18 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 
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2018-02-24 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
Second Sunday of Lent  

2018-02-25 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-03-03 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
Third Sunday of Lent 

 

2018-03-04 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 1:30PM Sacrament of Reconciliation 

2018-03-10 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
Fourth Sunday of Lent   

2018-03-11 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-03-17 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
Fifth Sunday of Lent *ShareLife (1st Offering)  

2018-03-18 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-03-19 Mon 8:00PM  St. Joseph  

2018-03-24 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
Passion (Palm) Sunday 

5:30PM, 7:00PM, 9:00AM, 
10:30AM The Solemn Entrance 2018-03-25 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-03-29 Thur 8:00PM   Mass of the Lord's Supper 
The washing of the feet 
Transfer of the Holy Eucharist 

2018-03-30 Fri 
10:00AM (Chin), 11:00AM (Eng)  Way of the Cross Fasting & Abstinence  

*Needs of the Church in  
Holy Land  3:00PM (Chin),  5:00PM (Eng)  Good Friday 

2018-03-31 Sat 8:00PM   Easter Vigil Sacraments of Initiation 

2018-04-01 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM  Easter Sunday 
 10:30AM  Children Baptism 
 1:30PM  Babies Baptism 

2018-04-07 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
 Second Sunday of Easter   

2018-04-08 Sun 
9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

             3:10PM  Divine Mercy 
1:30PM Adoration & Benediction 

     of Holy Eucharist 

2018-04-09 Mon 8:00PM   The Annunciation of the Lord  

2018-04-14 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
 Third Sunday of Easter  

2018-04-15 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-04-21 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
 Fourth Sunday of Easter *ShareLife (2nd Offering) 

2018-04-22 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-04-28 Sat            5:30PM, 7:00PM  
 Fifth Sunday of Easter   

2018-04-29 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-05-05 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
 Sixth Sunday of Easter 

8:00PM Adoration of Our Lady 

 
2018-05-06 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00 PM *The Pope's Pastoral Works 

2018-05-12 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  

 Ascension of the Lord 
 

2018-05-13 Sun         10:00AM, 12:00PM 
10:00AM  23rd Parish 

Anniversary  

2018-05-19 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
 Pentecost Sunday 

10:30AM  Sacrament of 

Confirmation 2018-05-20 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 
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2018-05-26 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
Trinity Sunday 

*ShareLife (3rd Offering) 

    2018-05-27 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-06-02 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM          Solemnity of The Most Holy Body 

and Blood of Christ 

10:30AM  Sacrament of First    
         Holy Communion 
 2:00PM  Holy Eucharist     

Procession 2018-06-03 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-06-08 Fri 8:00PM  The Most Sacred Heart of Jesus 
9:00PM Adoration & Benediction 

of Holy Eucharist 

2018-06-09 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
10th Sunday in Ordinary Time *Mary Grove Camp 

2018-06-10 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-06-16 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
11th Sunday in Ordinary Time   

2018-06-17 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-06-23 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
The Nativity of St. John the Baptist  

2018-06-24 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-06-30 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
13th Sunday in Ordinary Time  

2018-07-01 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00 PM 

2018-07-07 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
14th Sunday in Ordinary Time  

2018-07-08 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-07-14 Sat   
 15th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 Pilgrimage at Midland Martyr’s 
Shrine, Vigil mass  
will be cancelled     2018-07-15 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-07-21 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
 16th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

  

  2018-07-22 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-07-28 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
 17th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

  

  2018-07-29 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-08-04 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
18th Sunday in Ordinary Time  

2018-08-05 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-08-11 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM  
 19th Sunday in Ordinary Time  *Catholic Mission in Canada  

2018-08-12 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-08-15 Wed 8:00PM Assumption of The Blessed Virgin Mary 7:30PM Rosary 

2018-08-18 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 20th Sunday in Ordinary Time   

2018-08-19 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-08-25 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 21st Sunday in Ordinary Time   

2018-08-26 Sun  9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-09-01 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 22nd Sunday in Ordinary Time   

2018-09-02 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-09-08 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 23rd Sunday in Ordinary Time   

2018-09-09 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 
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2018-09-15 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
24th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

  

  2018-09-16 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-09-22 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 25th Sunday in Ordinary Time  

2018-09-23 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-09-29 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 26th Sunday in Ordinary Time * Needs of the Canadian Church 

2018-09-30 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-10-06 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 27th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 8:00PM Rosary candlelight  
       procession 

2018-10-07 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM  

2018-10-13 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 28th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

  

  2018-10-14 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-10-20 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
29th Sunday in Ordinary Time * World Mission Sunday 

2018-10-21 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-10-27 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 30th Sunday in Ordinary Time  

2018-10-28 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-11-01 Thur 8:00PM All Saints Day   

2018-11-03 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
31st Sunday in Ordinary Time 

  

  2018-11-04 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00 PM 

2018-11-10 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
32nd Sunday in Ordinary Time 

  

  2018-11-11 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-11-17 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
 33rd Sunday in Ordinary Time * Shepherds' Trust 

2018-11-18 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

2018-11-24 Sat 5:30PM, 7:00PM 
Christ the King 

  

  2018-11-25 Sun 9:00AM, 10:30AM, 12:00PM 

 

 

 

The following feast days are celebrated at the daily mass. 

 

2018-01-08 Mon 8:45AM Baptism of the Lord 

2018-01-25 Thur 8:45AM Conversion of St. Paul the Apostle 

2018-02-02 Fri 8:45AM Presentation of the Lord 

2018-06-29 Fri 8:45AM St. Peter and Paul, Apostles 

2018-08-06 Mon 8:45AM The Transfiguration of the Lord 

2018-09-14 Fri 8:45AM The Exaltation of the Holy Cross 

2018-11-02 Fri 8:45AM All Souls Day 

2018-11-09 Fri 8:45AM The Dedication of the Lateran Basilica 
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